## বাংলাদেশ পানি উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Office of the Executive Engineer Bera O&M Division BWDB, Bera, Pabna. Tel. : 02588848067 E-mail : ee.berabwdb@gmail.com



নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দণ্ডর বেড়া পওর বিভাগ বাপাউবো, বেড়া, পাবনা। ফোন নং ঃ ০২৫৮৮৮৪৮০৬৭ E-mail : ee.berabwdb@gmail.com Date: 28/03/2022.

Memo. No. T-1/1891

## e-Tender Notice

SI No.	Tender ID & Invitation Reference No.	Package No. & Description	Location of the Works / Supply	Tender / Proposal Document Last Selling Date & Time	Tender / Proposal Closing & Opening Date & Time
1 01	2 675841, T-1/1891; Date: 28/03/2022	3 Package No: BNDR/Outsource-01/2021-22 Selection of Outsourcing Manpower Supply Firm by Outsourcing Process for Bera O&M Division, BWDB, Pabna during the FY 2021-22	4 Upazilla: Bera, Santhia, Sujanagar Dist: Pabna	26/04/2022, 16:00 hrs.	27/04/2022, 11:00 hrs

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copy will be accepted. To Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>) (01762625528-31) submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to Banking hours on 26/04/2022.

Sd

(Sudhangshu Kumar Sarker) Executive Engineer ID No. 791110002. Phone No. 02588848067

Date: 28/03/2022.

Memo. No.T-1/1891/1(15)

Distribution (not according to seniority) :

- 01. The Additional Director General (Western Region), BWDB, Dhaka.
- 02. The Chief Engineer, North-Western Zone, BWDB, Rajshahi.
- 03. The Chief Panning/Monitoring, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 04. The Superintending Engineer, Pabna O&M Circle, BWDB, Pabna.
- 05. The Director, Public Relation Directorate, BWDB, Dhaka [Two copies of Tender notice (one Scanned copy and one soft copy to your e-mail: dir.publicity@gmail.com) are send herewith for publishing in the National Daily News Paper (one Bangla & one English).

## 06. The Deputy Commissioner, Pabna.

- 07. The Superintendent of Police, Pabna.
- 08. The Executive Engineer, Mechanical O&M D ivision, BWDB, Pabna.
- 09. The Executive Engineer, Pabna O&M Division, BWDB, Pabna.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Construction Division, FRERMIP, BWDB, Koitola, Bera, Pabna.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, EED/PWD/RHD/LGED/BADC/BMDA, Pabna.
- 12. The Sub-Divisional Engineer, Bera/Santhia/Sujanagar Sub-Division, BWDB, Pabna.
- 13. The Accounts Officer, Regional Accounting Centre (RAC), BWDB, Pabna.
- 14. The Estimator/SAE, Bera O&M Division, BWDB, Bera, Pabna.

15. Office

Executive Engineer

Bera O&M Division BWDB, Bera, Pabna Phone No. 02588848067